RAMMER INTERNATIONAL CANADA INC.

AND

RAMMER INTERNATIONAL INC

AND

MERVIN BODNARCHUK

EXTENDING ORDER (Section 134)

WHEREAS the Saskatchewan Securities Commission (the "Commission") issued a temporary cease trade order on the 5th day of April, 1990 (the "Temporary Order") pursuant to subsection 134(3) of The Securities Act, 1988, S.S. 1988, C. S-42.2 (the "Act") ordering that trading in securities of Rammer International Canada Inc. ("Rammer Canada") and Rammer International Inc. ("Rammer") cease up to and including the 19th day of April, 1990 and that trading in all securities by Mervin Bodnarchuk ("Bodnarchuk") cease up to and including the 19th day of April, 1990;

AND WHEREAS Rammer Canada, Rammer and Bodnarchuk have failed to comply with the registration and prospectus requirements contained in sections 27 and 58 of the Act, respectively;

AND WHEREAS the Commission has received a request from Rammer Canada, Rammer or Bodnarchuk for a hearing pursuant to the terms of the Temporary Order;

AND WHEREAS the Commission has not been provided with sufficient information to enable it to make an order under subsection 134(1) of the Act with respect to Rammer Canada, Rammer or Bodnarchuk;

THE COMMISSION HEREBY ORDERS, pursuant to subsection 134(3) of the Act, that the Temporary Order be and is hereby extended until the Commission is provided with sufficient information to enable it to make an order pursuant to subsection 134(1) of the Act or until a hearing into this matter is held or until further ordered;

DATED at the City of Regina, in the Province of Saskatchewan, this 19th day of April, 1990.

MARCEL de la GORGENDIERE, Q.C.

CHAIRMAN

SASKATCHEWAN SECURITIES COMMISSION

To: Rammer International Canada Inc.
Rammer International Inc.
and Mervin Bodnarchuk
Airport Square
810 - 1200 West 73rd Avenue
Vancouver, British Columbia
V6P 6G5